
EBIX, INC. 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4527 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #4527 made and entered into 
by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "Client''), and EBIX, Inc., a corporation duly qualified to conduct 
business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1 EBIX Way, 
Johns Creek, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter referred to as "EBIX"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, EBlX has been engaged by Client to establish and maintain all systems and 
programs necessary to maintain an accurate and up-to-date database of information 
concerning insurance information for Client's accounts for the Client's Risk Management 
Division pursuant to Agreement for Services #4527, dated December 31, 2019, 
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as 
"Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to update the Client's 
contact information on Page 20 of Exhibit D; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to add Section A-2.6 to 
Exhibit Oto state Client's Contract Administrator; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to add Section B~1.5 to 
Exhibit D to clarify the not-to-exceed compensation amount of the Agreement, which is 
increased by $39,419, for an updated not-to-exceed amount of $75,819; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to add Section B-2.6 to 
Exhibit D to specify the Client's Invoice Address; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, Client and EBIX mutually agree to amend the terms of 
the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #4527 on the following 
terms and conditions: 

I. The following Sections of the Agreement are added to read as follows: 

A-2.6. The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this 
Agreement is Joseph Carruesco, Director, Human Resources Department, 
or successor. 

B-1.5. The total amount ofthis Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $75,819 
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses. 

EBIX, INC. Page 1 of 3 #4527 
First Amendment 

22-0387 C 1 of 3 



B-2.6. Itemized invoices shall follow the format specified by Client and shall 
reference this Agreement number on their faces. Copies of documentation 
attached to invoices shall reflect EBIX's charges for the specific services 
billed on those invoices. Invoices shall be mailed to Client at the following 
address: 

County of El Dorado 
Human Resources Department 
330 Fair Lane 
Placerville, California 95667 

Attn.: Joseph carruesco 
Human Resource Director 

or to such other location as Client directs. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #4527 
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

EBIX, INC. Page 2 of 3 #4527 
First Amendment 

22-0387 C 2 of 3 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #4527 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF El DORADO--

By:_ ~ _ - &_k _, 

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"Client" 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: kZit ~ T __,-Baled __.6JL..__r/----2:i_ 
Deputy Oerk 6 

By: Robin ~aina (\lay 17, 2022 13:14 GMT+5.5' 

Robin Raina 
Chief Executive Officer 
"EBIX" 

Charles M Hq1rett 
By: Charles M Harrell (May 17, 2022 05:05 cu,) 

Char1es Harrell 
Secretary 

EBIX, INC. 

- - E B I X I N C. - -

Dated: 05/17/2022 

Dated: 05/17/2022 

Page 3 of 3 #4527 
First Amendment 

22-0387 C 3 of 3 




